

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 3213/2009(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in SCA No. 24654/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BALOCH SOBDARKHAN HAMIRKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the lands of all others which were acquired alongwith the land of the petitioner have been released under Section 48(1) of the Land Acquisition Act and only his land has not been released. He states that the petitioner is also ready and willing to pay administration expenses as may be claimed as on date.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master