

`ITEM NO.85

REGISTRAR COURT 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13181/2009

BALOCH SOBDARKHAN HAMIRKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have filed counter affidavit. It
is submitted by Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 that
counter affidavit has been filed today morning. Registry to
verify.

Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 4 to file vakalatnama
within a week.

List the matter thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

ka