

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13181/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in SCA No.
24654/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BALUCH SOBARKHAN HAMIRKHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner's counsel seeks time.

List for final disposal in January 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master